

PROPELLER MAINTENANCE RECORDS

Aircraft Registration NI551T

Propeller Position Right EB8403B Propeller Serial No.

7505 Karl May Dr. | P.O. Box 5219 | Waco Regional Airport | Waco, TX 76708 | Phone: (254) 752-8381 | Fax: (254) 752-3307 | www.ramaircraft.com



PROPELLER MAINTENANCE RECORDS

Log No.

Aircraft Registration No. N 1557T
Propeller Manufacturer_Hartzell
Hub Model PHC-C3YF-2UF
Blade Design No. FC7693DFB
Hub Serial No. EB 8403B
Blade Serial No's. 1
Pitch Range:
High18.0Low13.0
Feather 81.1 Reverse NA
Model No. 180024
Date installed on aircraft $12 \cdot 18 \cdot 19$
Time Between Overhauls (TBO) 2400 Hours
If used on multi-engine aircraft:
☐ Left ☐ Right
☐ Front ☐ Rear
(All applicable information must be filled in)

Fax: 254-752-3307

Waco Regional Airport 7505 Karl May Drive • P.O. Box 5219 • Waco, Texas 76708

Phone: (254) 752-8381

Page	No.	
Lage	140	

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME TACH OR SINCE RECORDING OVERHAUL METER TIME		DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATION NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WO
州の場合				TOTALS brought forward from previous page

Oil Re

Mineral C Break-in pro Normal oper

Ashless [

Ashless Dis There are tv from a requ or burning € cleaned invo metallic eml been remov required to t created and Being disper engine breal recommend break-in per

Break-in

The use of t lowed whetl engines, Mir procedure s (and can co bore materi: stabilizes, b time, oil sho Oil.

Single Vi:

RAM recom Shell W100 level engine ing in colde wt.) and, o mended. [F indicate th oils perfori better tha and semi-: oils.]

Date	Airframe Total Time	Total Time Since Overhaul	Recording Meter Time
12/18/19	7022.3	0.0	397.4

RAM Aircraft, Limited Partnership • Waco Regional Airport

Hartzell Propeller PHC-C3YC-2UF/FC7693DFB

This propeller S/N EB8403B installed in the right position on Cessna S/N 414-0272 with 0.0 hours since factory new,

RAM Aircraft, Limited Partnership, P.O. Box 5219, Waco, Texas 76708 CRS VA1R551K

Date	Total Time In Service	Total Time Since Overhaul	Recording Meter Time
12/27/19	2.0	- 10111001	399.4



Hartzell Propeller PHC-C3YF-2UF/FC7693DFB

This propeller S/N EB8403B lubricated in accordance with HARTZELL Manual No. 115N, Section 6, Chapter 2. Paragraph A. (3). Pertinent details on file under Project No. 9243.

RAM Aircraft, Limited Partnership, P.O. Box 5219, Waco, Texas 76708 CRS VA1R551K

SO#	20-0056		Flevate A	ir Services.			
REG.	N1557T					DATE	6/NOV/2020
MAKE	Hartzell	MODEL	PHC-J3YF-2UF			TACH	
	Propeller	PTT	556.4	SERIAL NO.	EB8403B	HOUR	556.4
			330.4	PTSOH			000.4

Maintenance Record Propeller

- Complied with Annual Inspection/100 Hour referencing the Cessna 414 Service Manual Section 2A and the scope and detail of Title 14 CFR Part 43 Appendix (d). Performed engine/propeller ground run/leak check
- Test ran engine to check for leaks and vibration, and found no leaks and vibration was in limits.

I certify this (aircraft) (engine) (propeller) has been inspected in accordance with an Annual/100 Hour inspection as per Title 14 CFR part 91 409 (a) (1) and was determined to be in an airworthy condition Dated November 6, 2020 Shop Order, 20-0056

A&P 3624942

mes DL A&P 2815885IA

G. KE							DATE		1
	N1557T Hartzell	MODEL	Crete Mun			KJ	TACH		4
	Propeller	MODEL	PHC-J3YF-2	UF S	SERIAL NO.	EB840		718.5	-
1.	Maintenanc	e Record Prope	718.5		PTSOH	718			
	with no disc	repancies noted	of this time	referenci pendix (d	ng the Cessr d). Performed	a 414 Service engine/prope	e Manual Section eller ground run/le	2A and the ak check	RMING WO
3.	Diessed pro	ppeller to remove gine to check for	knicks	ition, and	d found no lea	iks and vibrat	ion was in limits.		
ertify thas dete	his (aircraft) (engine)	(propeller) has been					r Title 14 CFR part 91	109 (a) (1) and	
ated N	ovember 22, 2021 S	hop Order: 21-0077							
	Shaun Krzycki A&P 3624942	<u> </u>							
Signed	James Dux A&P 2815885I/	0/							
		` ,	- 1		/				
	N: 1577T Propeller N	NN: PHC-C3	Cessna YF-2UF	Мо	4/4 del: 4 02B		al: 402B0546		
	Prop TSN: AC Hobbs:	412.7	3830.65 550.53				N: EB8403B		
						Prop TS			-
202/	A v1 rev 61,	ue to engine v6 rev 36, ar	failure. Repa nd v11 rev 3	aired po 7. Serv	er Hartzell viced dome	manuals 1 with Nitro	15N rev 25, 1 gen.	17D rev 20,	159 rev -
abo	ove-describ	ed maintan	2000						-
ils	to be found	in Internati					service.		_
rk O	rder # IPS1	855	7	101 36	Date	d: June 1	3, 2022		-
ned_		25%					tt Lau		
Into	rnational	********				_ 000	Lau		
ou na	artley #3 Lir 402-858-63	ropeller Sen	ka 68504	PR665	C				-
		46 Fax: 402-	817-4360						
	1	46 Fax: 402-	817-4360						-
	Civil Aviation ty/Country			SE CFI	RTIFICATI	3. Form Track	ing Number:	1	
Authorit	Civil Aviation	² AUTHOR	817-4360 IZED RELEA			3. Form Track	ing Number: 22-51291		
Authorit	Civil Aviation ty/Country United States	AUTHOR FAA Form : Rocky Mountain Propel	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH						
Authorit	Civil Aviation ty/Country United States ann Name and Address:	AUTHOR	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH				22-51291		
Authorit	1 Civil Aviation ty/Country: United States aon Name and Address: Description:	2. AUTHOR FAA Form : Rocky Mountain Propel 2865 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH Bers, Inc.	IINESS API		5. Work Order	22-51291 /Contract/Invoice Number:		
Authorst Organizati tem: 7. 1	Crvil Aviation ty/Country United States and Address Description: McCauley Gover	2. AUTHOR FAA Form : Rocky Mountain Propel 2865 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH Bers, Inc.	IINESS API	PROVAL TAG	5. Work Order	22-51291 Contract/Invoice Number: 22-51291		_
Authorit Organizati Iem: 7 1 Remarks	Croil Assiston ty/Country United States ann Name and Address: Description: McCauley Gover	AUTHOR FAA Form 1 Rocky Mountain Propel 2865 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516 Part Numbe	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH flers, Inc DCFS290D9F/T3 2 Manual #780401.	IINESS API	PROVAL TAG	5. Work Order	22-51291 "Contract/Invoice Number: 22-51291 11. Status/Work:		
Authorit	Croil Aviation ty/Country United States ann Name and Address Description: McCauley Gover led governor in referet and other supporting d Service Bulletins thru	2. AUTHOR FAA Form : Rocky Mountain Propel 2865 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516 IN Part Number	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH flers, Inc DCFS290D9F/T3 Manual #780401, th Service Letters thn 12 0200-19-06 Next	IINESS API	PROVAL TAG	5. Work Order	22-51291 **Contract/Invoice Number: 22-51291 11. Status/Work: Overhauled TSN TSO		
Programization (1) Programization (1) Programization (1) Programma (1) P	Croil Aviation ty/Country United States on Name and Address: Description: McCauley Gover led governor in referet and other supporting description but the supporting of the support of th	AUTHOR FAA Form 1 Rocky Mountain Propel 2865 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516 # Part Numbe mor see to McCauley Service ocuments. Compiled w ASB273C, and AD's th 60 calendar months, wh	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH flers, Inc. DCFS290D9F/T3 Manual #780401, ith Service Letters thru 2020-19-06 Next ichever occurs first	IINESS API	9 Quantity 10 Se	5. Work Order nal Number: 180026	22-51291 Contract/Invoice Number: 22-51291 11. Status/Work: Overhauled TSN TSO unk 0.00		
Authorn Organizati Item: 7 I Remarks Overhaul Rev. 8., a 2014-1J, Overhaul omplete de ioc An Au ectives. "Cadered rea	Crvil Aviation tys/Country United States and Name and Address: Description: McCauley Gover ded governor in referee and other supporting d Service Bulletins thru I Due: 2000 hours, or escription of work perform revorhiness Directive may dely for release to service a dy for release to service as	Rocky Mountain Propel 2865 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516 8 Part Numbe mor McCauley Service ocuments. Compilied w ASB273C, and AD's th 60 calendar months, wh ed is on file at the above refe apply to the article(s) descr affed in block 11/12 was ca der EASA Approval Numbe	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH flers, Inc. DCFS290D9F/T3 Manual #780401, ith Service Letters thru ru 2020-19-06 Next ithchever occurs first. prencod organization under the both beroon. The installer rend out in accordance with or EASA, 145 4827°	the work orders is responsible to FAR Part-14	9 Quantity 10 Se 1 1 Se and system tracking for ensuring complete 15 and EASA Part-145	5. Work Order 180026 180026 reference number indicompliance with any ag and in respect to that w	22-51291 **Contract/Invoice Number: 22-51291 11. Status/Work: Overhauled TSN TSO unk 0.00 ated in blocks 3 and 5.		
Organizati Item: 7 1 2. Remarks: Overhaul Rev 8., a 2014-1J, Overhaul complete de xior An Airectives: "Complete de xior An Airecti	Crvil Aviation ty/Country United States ann Name and Address: McCauley Gover	Rocky Mountain Propel 2865 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516 R Part Numbo mor See to McCauley Service occuments. Complied w ASB273C, and AD's th 60 calendar months, wh ed is on file at the above refe apply to the article(s) description of the colorado	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH flers, Inc. DCFS290D9F/T3 Manual #780401, th Service Letters thr. 10 2020-19-06 Next inchever occurs first. Prened out in accordance with the control of th	the work order is responsible to the PAR Part-14	9 Quantity 10 Se 1 1 10 Se 1 and system tracking for ensuring complete 15 and EASA Part-145 FR 43 9 Return to Serveless otherwise specific Medical Part 1 Serveless otherwise specific Medical Part 1 Serveless otherwise specific Medical Part 2 Serveless otherwise Serve	5. Work Order 180026 180026 reference number indicompliance with any agand in respect to that w	22-51291 **Contract/Invoice Number: 22-51291 11. Status/Work: Overhauled TSN TSO unk 0.00 ated in blocks 3 and 5. plicable Airworthiness ork the component is attion specified in Block 12 identified in Block 11 and its 14. If and its 14. If and its 15. If an		
Organizati Item: 7 ! Remarks: Overhaul Rev. 8., a 2014-13, Overhaul complete de ktice An Air remarks: Certifies i formity to: A	Crvil Aviation ty/Country United States ann Name and Address: McCauley Gover McCauley Gover Index governor in referee and other supporting of Service Bulletins thru I Due: 2000 hours, or secreption of work perform trivorthiness Directive may certifies that the work spe day for release to service is the inems identified above	Rocky Mountain Propel 2865 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516 R Part Numbo mor See to McCauley Service occuments. Complied w ASB273C, and AD's th 60 calendar months, wh ed is on file at the above refe apply to the article(s) description of the colorado	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH flers, Inc. DCFS290D9F/T3 Manual #780401, tith Service Letters thru 12 2020-19-06 Next nichever occurs first. Prenced organization under the bed hereon. The installer riried out in accordance with the control of the control to the control of the control of the control to the control of the	the work order is responsible to FAR Part-14	9 Quantity 10 Se 1 1	5. Work Order 180026 180026 reference number indicompliance with any agand in respect to that w	22-51291 **Contract/Invoice Number: 22-51291 11. Status/Work: Overhauled TSN TSO unk 0 00 and in blocks 3 and 5. phicable Airworthiness ork the component is ation specified in Block 12 identified in Block 11 and risk, 14, Code of Federal approved for return to		
Authorit Organization: 7: 1 Remarks: 7: 1 Remarks: 0.000 complete de dioce An Antociavo. 7: 1 NA Authorization of National Authorization of Nati	Crvil Avision ty/Country United States ann Name and Address: McCauley Gover McCauley Gover and other supporting of Service Bulletins thru I Due: 2000 hours, or comption of work perform revorbiness Directive may Certifies that the work spe day for release to service as the stems design data and don-approved design data	Rocky Mountain Propel 2865 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516 R Part Numbe mor see to McCauley Service occuments. Complied w ASB273C, and AD's th 60 calendar months, wh ed is on file at the above refe apply to the article(s) description and the service occuments of the service occuments of the service occuments. The service occuments of the service occuments of the service occuments. Complied w ASB273C, and AD's th 60 calendar months, wh ed is on file at the above refe apply to the article(s) description of the service occurrence occ	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH llers, Inc. DCF\$290D9F/T3 e Manual #780401, ith Service Letters thrunder and the service letters thrunder and thrund	the work orde is responsible to FAR Part-14 (14 CF) 14 CF errafies that un escribed in Blogulations, pair risk.	9 Quantity 10 Se 1 1 10 Se	5. Work Order 180026 reference number indicoromphance with any agand in respect to that work of the inaccordance with 1 hat work, the trems are	22-51291 Contract/Invoice Number: 22-51291 11. Status/Work: Overhauled TSN TSO unk 000 atted in blocks 3 and 5. plicable Airworthiness ork the component is attion specified in Block 12 identified in Block 11 and it; 14. (Ac dee of Federal approved for return to Certuficate No.: FR6R545N		
Authorization Organization Organization Overhauli Rev 8., a 2014-13, Overhauli complete de Authorization Overhauli complete de Stice An Authorization Overhauli overhauli complete de Stice An Authorization Overhauli overhauli complete de Stice Authorization Overhauli overhauli complete de Stice Authorization Overhauli overhau	Civil Aviation ty/Country United States ann Name and Address: McCauley Gover McCauley Gover McCauley Gover Service Bulletins thru Due: 2000 hours, or asscription of work perform irrorothiness Directive may Certifies that the work spec dy for release to service at the items identified above Approved design data and i Non-approved design data and Signature:	2. AUTHOR FAA Form 1 Rocky Mountain Propel 2865 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516 X Part Number mor X Part Number X Pa	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH llers, Inc. DCF\$290D9F/T3 e Manual #780401, ith Service Letters thrunder and the service letters thrunder and thrund	the work orde is responsible to FAR Part-14 (14 CF) 14 CF errafies that un escribed in Blogulations, pair risk.	9 Quantity 10 Se 1 1 Separate tracking for ensuring complete 15 and EASA Part-145 a	5. Work Order 180026 180026 180026 reference number indicompliance with any agand in respect to that whice Work, the work, the tiems are 14c. Approval/	22-51291 Contract/Invoice Number: 22-51291 11. Status/Work: Overhauled TSN TSO unk 000 atted in blocks 3 and 5. plicable Airworthiness ork the component is attion specified in Block 12 identified in Block 11 and it; 14. (Ac dee of Federal approved for return to Certuficate No.: FR6R545N		
Authorit Organizati Item: 7 1 1 2. Remarks: Overhaul Rev 8., a 2014-13, Overhaul complete de bilor An Ai recurves: C unadered rea formity to: N Authorizati Name (T)	Civil Aviation ty/Country United States ann Name and Address: McCauley Gover McCauley Gover and other supporting of Service Bulletins thru Due: 2000 hours, or corruption of work perform irrorntiness Directive may Certifies that the work spec dy for release to service at the stems identified above Approved design data and is Non-approved design data and Signature: ypod or Pramed):	PAA Form : Rocky Mountain Propel 2865 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516 X Part Number mor	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH llers, Inc. DCF\$290D9F/T3 e Manual #780401, ith Service Letters thrung 2020-19-06 Next inchever occurs first. prenood organization under the dot in accordance wire er EASA 145 482? IAM Contact of the contact of th	the work orde is responsible to the Agriculture of	9 Quantity 10 Se 1 1 Separate Tracking for ensuring complete 15 and EASA Part-145 a	5. Work Order 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 190026	22-51291 Contract/Invoice Number: 22-51291 11. Status/Work: Overhauled TSN TSO unk 0 000 ated in blocks 3 and 5. plicable Airworthiness orth the component is attion specified in Block 11 and title, 14, Code of Federal approved for return to Certificate No.: FR6R545N nnmm/yyyy) 21 Jul 2022		
Authorit Organizati I Remarks Overhaul Overhaul omplete de	Crvil Aviation ty/Country United States ann Name and Address: Description: McCauley Gover McCauley Gover ded governor in referee and other supporting d Service Bulletins thru Due: 2000 hours, or scorption of work perform revorhiness Directive such dy for release to service a the stems identified above Approved design data and Non-approved design data and Signature: ypod or Pramed): it to understand that the exis k in accordance with the in liter ensures that har/her are liter ensures that har/her are	Rocky Mountain Propel 2865 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516 IN Part Number To	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH flers, Inc. Tr. DCFS290D9F/T3 Manual #780401, ith Service Letters thru ru 2020-19-06 Next itchever occurs first. Prencod organization under short here occurs first. Trencod organization under short here occurs first.	the work orde is responsible to the Arrhard Arrange (1970) and the Arrhard Arrange (1970) and the Arrange (1970) a	9 Quantity 10 Se 1 1 Separate Tracking for ensuring complete 15 and EASA Part-145 a	5. Work Order 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 190026	22-51291 Contract/Invoice Number: 22-51291 11. Status/Work: Overhauled TSN TSO unk 0 0 00 ated in blocks 3 and 5. plicable Airworthiness ork the component is ation specified in Block 12 indicates the component is the component is a specified in Block I 1 and ide, 14, Code of Federal approved for return to Certificate No.: FR6R545N nnmm/yyyy) 21 Jul 2022 cie. Where the user/installer in Block 1, it is essential that in proceeding in Block 1, it is essential that in proceeding in Block 1, it is essential that in proceeding in Block 1, it is essential that in proceeding in Block 1, it is essential that in proceeding in Block 1, it is essential that in proceeding in Block 1, it is essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in the proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in the proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in the proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in the proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in the proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in the proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that		
Authorit I 1 Remarks: 7 1 Remarks: 7 1 Remarks: 8 2014-1J, 100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100	Crvil Aviation ty/Country United States ann Name and Address: Description: McCauley Gover McCauley Gover ded governor in referee and other supporting d Service Bulletins thru Due: 2000 hours, or scorption of work perform revorhiness Directive such dy for release to service a the stems identified above Approved design data and Non-approved design data and Signature: ypod or Pramed): it to understand that the exis k in accordance with the in liter ensures that har/her are liter ensures that har/her are	Rocky Mountain Propel 2865 Airport Drive Erie, Colorado 80516 X Part Number mor X Part Number X Part Nu	IZED RELEA 8130-3, AIRWORTH flers, Inc. Tr. DCFS290D9F/T3 Manual #780401, ith Service Letters thru ru 2020-19-06 Next itchever occurs first. Prencod organization under short here occurs first. Trencod organization under short here occurs first.	the work orde is responsible to the Arrhard Arrange (1970) and the Arrhard Arrange (1970) and the Arrange (1970) a	9 Quantity 10 Se 1 1 Separate Tracking for ensuring complete 15 and EASA Part-145 a	5. Work Order 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 180026 190026	22-51291 Contract/Invoice Number: 22-51291 11. Status/Work: Overhauled TSN TSO unk 0 0 00 ated in blocks 3 and 5. plicable Airworthiness ork the component is ation specified in Block 12 indicates the component is the component is a specified in Block I 1 and ide, 14, Code of Federal approved for return to Certificate No.: FR6R545N nnmm/yyyy) 21 Jul 2022 cie. Where the user/installer in Block 1, it is essential that in proceeding in Block 1, it is essential that in proceeding in Block 1, it is essential that in proceeding in Block 1, it is essential that in proceeding in Block 1, it is essential that in proceeding in Block 1, it is essential that in proceeding in Block 1, it is essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in the proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in the proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in the proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in the proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in the proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that in the proceeding in Block 1 in its essential that		

Elevate Air Services.

22/NOV/2021

DATE

SO#

21-0077

			Elevate A	ir Services.		DATE	13/JAN/2023]
SO#	22-0080		Crete Municip	al Airport [CEK]	FB6:007	TACH		1
REG.	N1557T	MODEL	PHC-J3YF-2UF	SERIAL NO.	ED0403D	HOUR	807.5]
AKE	Hartzell Propeller	PTT	807.5	PTSOH	807.5]
1.	Maintenand Complied w	e Record Property	eller ction/100 Hour refer CFR Part 43 Append	encing the Cessna 4	114 Service Manu gine/propeller gro	al Section 2	A and the k check	D
2.	with no disc Test ran en	repancies noted gine to check for	at this time.	and found no leaks	and vibration was	in limits.		
was deter Dated_Ja Signed _	nuary 13, 2023 Sho	nworthy condition to Order: 22-0080						
Signed _	Shaun Krzycki A&P 3624942		r	1			-	
	_							
	_							
	+							
	-							
	_							
	_							
	_							
				SUB-TOTALS th	nis page			
				TOTALS—Carn	y forward to next	page		

sar riii de red a dis bi ne ne ce who si l'i

e cond de er ter